
DATE:

TAXABLE
VALUE ALLOC VOTED

5.2149

SUNFIELD TWP 010

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23065 MAPLE VALLY SCH 10,102,292 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
34090 LAKEWOOD  SCH 49,840,753 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
34090 LAKEWOOD  DNR

SUNFIELD VILLAGE 011

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

34090 11,746,574 9.5000 6.0000 20.7149 20.7149

ROXAND TOWNSHIP 020

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 6,095,600 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23045 CHAR/LOUCK SCH 2,247,000 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23060 G.L. SCHOOL 30,230,900 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23164 G.L./LAKE SCH 49,900 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23166 G.L. / LOUCK SCH 572,500 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
34090 LAKEWOOD  SCH 15,496,600 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
34098 LAKE/GL  SCH 64,800 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149

MULLIKEN VILLAGE 21

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23060 G.L. SCHOOL 11,998,500 4.2554 6.0000 15.4703 15.4703

ALLOC

06/25/2008 2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  SUMMER  RATES

TOTALS

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE TOTALS

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

59,943,045

11,998,500

54,757,300

11,746,574

TOWNSHIP

UNIT
COUNTYASSESSMENT

TOWNSHIP LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

CODE

TOTALS

UNIT

LAKEWOOD  SCH

TOWNSHIP

ALLOC VOTED

Comm Personal is exempt from up to 12 mills school operating
Ind Personal is exempt from school operating & SET

ALLOC

VILLAGE

TOWNSHIP VILLAGE

VOTED
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LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE TOTALS

ALLOC VOTED

VOTED

ALLOC



DATE:

TAXABLE
VALUE ALLOC VOTED

5.2149

ONEIDA TOWNSHIP 030

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 4,063,900 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23060 G.L. SCHOOL 139,068,400 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23090 POTTERVILLE SCH 32,800 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23490 STRANGE #3 5,929,700 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
34110 PORTLAND SCH 60,500 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149

DELTA TOWNSHIP 040

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23060 G.L. SCHOOL 719,533,769 6.0000 18.0000 2.8265 0.0921 1.3852 0.4615 3.8072 19.7874 37.7874
33020 LANSING SCH 25,356,181 6.0000 8.9631 1.1091 0.1894 4.5062 3.8072 20.8268 29.7899
33070 HOLT SCH 4,521,475 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
33215 WAVERLY SCH 648,895,353 6.0000 6.9472 2.0528 2.2700 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 3.8072 25.3330 32.2802

VERMONTVILLE   TWP 050

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23065 MAPLE VALLY SCH 48,143,696 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
34090 LAKEWOOD SCH 142,502 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149

VERMONTVILLE   VLG 051

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23065 MAPLE VALLY SCH 12,054,663 14.4869 6.0000 25.7018 25.7018

ALLOC

Page  2

TOWNSHIP VILLAGE LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

12,054,663

48,286,198

ALLOC VOTED

TOTALSTOWNSHIP LOCAL  SCHOOLS

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE TOTALS

INTERMEDIATELOCAL  SCHOOLS

TOTALS

149,155,300

UNIT COUNTY
UNIT CODE

TOWNSHIP

ALLOC

TOWNSHIP

VOTED

ASSESSMENT

2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  SUMMER  RATES06/25/2008

ALLOC VOTED

ALLOC VOTED

1,398,306,778

TOTALS

INTERMEDIATE



DATE:

TAXABLE
VALUE ALLOC VOTED

5.2149

CHESTER TOWNSHIP 060

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 36,792,600 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23065 MAPLE VALLY SCH 13,381,600 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
34090 LAKEWOOD SCH 3,285,300 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149

BENTON TOWNSHIP 070

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 45,352,800 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23060 G.L. SCHOOL 4,438,000 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23064 GL/ CHAR SCH 121,800 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23090 POTTERVILLE SCH 42,201,000 6.0000 8.7240 4.1750 0.0921 1.3852 0.4615 17.3287 26.0527
23098 POTVL / CHAR SCH 147,500 6.0000 8.7240 2.1740 0.0921 1.3852 0.4615 15.3277 24.0517
23165 G.L./ CHAR SCH 41,600 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149

WINDSOR TWP 080
STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 21,419,300 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23050 E.R. SCHOOL 56,282,100 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23060 G.L. SCHOOL 2,716,200 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23090 POTTERVILLE SCH 33,127,500 6.0000 8.7240 4.1750 0.0921 1.3852 0.4615 17.3287 26.0527
23097 POTVL/CHAR SCH 75,000 6.0000 8.7240 2.1740 0.0921 1.3852 0.4615 15.3277 24.0517
33020 LANSING SCH 1,183,200 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
33070 HOLT SCHOOL 103,138,700 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
33077 HOLT/ER SCH 189,000 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
33078 HOLT/ER SCH 421,800 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
33080 HOLT/ER SCH 249,200 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
33082 HOLT / E.R. SCH 60,300 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
33215 WAVERLY SCH 23,145,200 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149

242,007,500

ALLOC

LOCAL  SCHOOLS

92,302,700

53,459,500

06/25/2008 2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  SUMMER  RATES

UNIT CODE

TOWNSHIP

INTERMEDIATE TOTALS

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE TOTALSTOWNSHIP

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE TOTALS

ASSESSMENT UNIT COUNTY
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ALLOC VOTED

ALLOC VOTED

VOTED

TOWNSHIP



DATE:

TAXABLE
VALUE ALLOC VOTED

5.2149

DIMONDALE VLG 081

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

33070 HOLT SCHOOL 33,369,200 10.0000 6.0000 21.2149 21.2149

KALAMO TOWNSHIP 090

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23010 BELLEVUE SCH 12,028,900 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23080 OLIVET SCH 3,605,498 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 4,601,600 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23034 CHAR/BELL SCH 58,100 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23037 CHAR/BELL SCH 203,300 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23065 MAPLE VAL SCH 25,562,000 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149

CARMEL TOWNSHIP 100

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23080 OLIVET SCH 7,442,081 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 79,542,976 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23065 MAPLE VAL SCH 408,990 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149

EATON TOWNSHIP 110

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 113,083,339 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23050 E.R. SCHOOL 11,350,501 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23030 CHARLOTTE / DNR

124,433,840

ALLOC

ALLOC

UNIT CODE

TOWNSHIP

INTERMEDIATETOWNSHIP VILLAGE LOCAL  SCHOOLS

VOTEDALLOC

06/25/2008 2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  SUMMER  RATES
ASSESSMENT UNIT COUNTY

TOTALS

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

ALLOC VOTED

INTERMEDIATE TOTALS

TOTALS

LOCAL  SCHOOLS
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87,394,047

46,059,398

33,369,200

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE TOTALS

ALLOC VOTED

TOWNSHIP

VOTED

TOWNSHIP



DATE:

TAXABLE 
VALUE ALLOC VOTED

5.2149

EATON RAPIDS TWP 120

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 4,109,900 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23050 E.R. SCHOOL 130,175,600 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23050 E.R. SCHOOL / DNR

BELLEVUE TWP 130

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23010 BELLEVUE SCHOOL 60,838,200 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23080 OLIVET SCHOOL 13,731,400 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149

BELLEVUE VILLAGE 131

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23010 BELLEVUE SCHOOL 20,444,800 12.8861 6.0000 24.1010 24.1010

WALTON TOWNSHIP 140

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23010 BELLEVUE SCHOOL 89,036 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23080 OLIVET SCHOOL 55,589,603 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23080 OLIVET SCHOOL / DNR

20,444,800

74,569,600

134,285,500

06/25/2008 2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  SUMMER  RATES

INTERMEDIATE

ASSESSMENT UNIT COUNTY

55,678,639
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TOWNSHIP

ALLOC

ALLOC

ALLOC VOTED

ALLOC VOTED

TOWNSHIP

TOWNSHIP

VOTED

INTERMEDIATE
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VOTED

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

TOTALS

ALLOC

VILLAGE LOCAL  SCHOOLS

TOTALSLOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

LOCAL  SCHOOLS

UNIT CODE

TOTALS

TOWNSHIP



DATE:

TAXABLE 
VALUE ALLOC VOTED

5.2149

BROOKFIELD TWP 150

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23080 OLIVET SCHOOL 24,278,812 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
13084 OLIVET / E.R. 62,500 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23080 OLIVET / DNR
23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 290,452 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
23050 E.R. SCHOOL 16,567,779 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
38150 SPRINGPORT SCH 1,436,296 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149

HAMLIN TOWNSHIP 160

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23050 E.R. SCHOOL 98,470,382 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149
38150 SPRINGPORT SCHOOL 1,278,157 6.0000 11.2149 11.2149

CHARLOTTE CITY 200

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCHOOL 227,609,491 13.4346 0.7500 6.0000 9.0000 3.7950 0.0921 1.3852 0.4615 31.1333 40.1333

EATON RAPIDS CITY 300

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23050 E.R. SCHOOL 132,561,600 8.5538 4.8851 6.0000 8.9335 3.5000 0.0921 1.3852 0.4615 30.0926 39.0261

LOCAL  SCHOOLS

ALLOC VOTED

INTERMEDIATE

132,561,600

99,748,539

42,635,839

TOTALS

CITY
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UNIT

VOTED

ALLOC VOTED

CITY

TOWNSHIP

ALLOC VOTED

ALLOC

CODE

TOTALS

INTERMEDIATE TOTALS

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

LOCAL  SCHOOLS

TOTALS

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

227,609,491

TOWNSHIP

06/25/2008 2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  SUMMER  RATES
ASSESSMENT UNIT COUNTY



DATE:

TAXABLE
VALUE ALLOC VOTED

5.2149

GRAND LEDGE CITY 400

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23060 GRAND LEDGE SCH 221,037,680 11.2905 6.0000 18.0000 2.8265 0.0921 1.3852 0.4615 1.1544 3.8072 32.2323 50.2323

LANSING CITY 500

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23060 G.L. SCHOOL 44,128,249 15.0100 0.8200 6.0000 3.8072 30.8521 30.8521
33020 LANSING SCHOOL 39,054,070 15.0100 0.8200 6.0000 17.9262 2.2180 0.1894 4.5062 3.8072 37.7657 55.6919
33070 HOLT SCHOOL 6,023,211 15.0100 0.8200 6.0000 3.8072 30.8521 30.8521

OLIVET CITY 600
STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23080 OLIVET SCHOOL 15,469,543 13.2628 6.0000 24.4777 24.4777

POTTERVILLE CITY 700
STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCHOOL 638,550 11.6698 6.0000 0.4621 23.3468 23.3468
23090 POTTERVILLE SCHOOL 46,346,240 11.6698 6.0000 8.7240 4.1750 0.0921 1.3852 0.4615 0.4621 29.4606 38.1846

15,469,543

89,205,530

221,037,680

ALLOC

INTERMEDIATE

ALLOC

UNIT CODE
ASSESSMENT UNIT COUNTY

06/25/2008

TOTALSLOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

ALLOC VOTED

VOTED

TOTALS

VOTED

TOTALS

CITY LOCAL  SCHOOLS

2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  SUMMER  RATES

CITY
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CITY

46,984,790

3,495,892,357GRAND TOTAL

ALLOC

TOTALS

VOTED

INTERMEDIATE

CITY LOCAL  SCHOOLS



DATE:

UNIT TAXABLE
CODE VALUE ALLOC VOTED

2.4130

SUNFIELD TWP 010

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23065 MAPLE VALLY SCH 10,102,292 0.9103 18.0000 2.9000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 1.2240 11.3251 29.3251 2.0000
34090 LAKEWOOD  SCH 49,840,753 0.9103 18.0000 7.0000 0.1319 4.3409 1.2240 16.0201 34.0201 2.0000
34090 LAKEWOOD  DNR 0.9103 18.0000 4.5000 0.1319 4.3409 1.2240 18.7350 36.7350

SUNFIELD VILLAGE 011

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

34090 11,746,574 0.9103 18.0000 7.0000 0.1319 4.3409 1.2240 16.0201 34.0201

ROXAND TOWNSHIP 020
STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 6,095,600 0.8554 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.8483 15.5845 33.5845 2.5000
23045 CHARLOTTE / LOUCK 2,247,000 0.8554 18.0000 5.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.8483 12.9945 30.9945 2.5000
23060 G.L. SCHOOL 30,230,900 0.8554 18.0000 5.6530 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.8483 3.8072 17.4547 35.4547 2.5000
23164 G.L./LAKE SCHOOL 49,900 0.8554 18.0000 2.4430 3.4500 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.8483 3.8072 17.6947 35.6947 2.5000
23166 G.L. / LOUCK 572,500 0.8554 18.0000 5.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.8483 3.8072 16.8017 34.8017 2.5000
34090 LAKEWOOD  SCH 15,496,600 0.8554 18.0000 7.0000 0.1319 4.3409 0.8483 15.5895 33.5895 2.5000
34098 LAKE/GL SCH  SCH 64,800 0.8554 18.0000 7.0000 3.2100 0.1319 4.3409 0.8483 18.7995 36.7995 2.5000

MULLIKEN VILLAGE 021

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23060 G.L. SCHOOL 11,998,500 0.8554 18.0000 5.6530 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.8483 3.8072 17.4547 35.4547 2.5000

11/7/2008 2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  WINTER  RATES

VILLAGE

VOTED

ALLOC VOTED

54,757,300

11,746,574

59,943,045

UNIT

ALLOC VOTED

ALLOC VOTED

TOWNSHIP

COUNTYASSESSMENT

TOTALS

TOWNSHIP LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE TOTALS

INTERMEDIATELOCAL  SCHOOLS

LAKEWOOD  SCH

TOWNSHIP

TOTALSTOWNSHIP LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

VILLAGE

TOTALS

Page  1

11,998,500

ALLOC

INTERMEDIATELOCAL  SCHOOLS

ALLOC

Comm Personal is exempt from up to 12 mills school operating
Ind Personal is exempt from school operating & SET



DATE:

UNIT TAXABLE
CODE VALUE ALLOC VOTED

2.4130

ONEIDA TOWNSHIP 030

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
FIRE 2.9566 EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 4,063,900 0.9004 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 1.1544 18.8922 36.8922
23060 G.L. SCHOOL 139,068,400 0.9004 18.0000 5.6530 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 1.1544 3.8072 20.7624 38.7624
23090 POTTERVILLE SCH 32,800 0.9004 17.4480 8.3500 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 1.1544 19.6522 37.1002
23490 STRANGE #3 5,929,700 0.9004 11.8526 6.1474 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 1.1544 17.4496 29.3022
34110 PORTLAND SCH 60,500 0.9004 18.0000 7.3500 0.1319 4.3409 1.1544 19.2472 37.2472

DELTA TOWNSHIP 040

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23060 G.L. SCHOOL 719,533,769 4.9287 0.9896 2.8265 0.0922 1.3852 0.4616 1.0000 14.0968 14.0968
33020 LANSING SCH 25,356,181 4.9287 0.9896 8.9631 1.1089 1.0000 10.4402 19.4033
33070 HOLT SCH 4,521,475 4.9287 0.9896 17.3171 10.0000 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 1.0000 3.8072 29.1266 46.4437
33215 WAVERLY SCH 648,895,353 4.9287 0.9896 6.8171 2.1829 2.3100 1.0000 13.8242 20.6413

VERMONTVILLE TWP 050

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23065 MAPLE VALLY SCH 48,143,696 0.8420 1.7500 18.0000 2.9000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 11.7828 29.7828
34090 LAKEWOOD SCH 142,502 0.8420 1.7500 18.0000 7.0000 0.1319 4.3409 16.4778 34.4778

VERMONTVILLE VLG 051

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23065 MAPLE VALLY SCH 12,054,663 0.8420 0.7500 18.0000 2.9000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 10.7828 28.7828

12,054,663

48,286,198

149,155,300

UNIT

TOWNSHIP

VOTEDALLOC

VILLAGE

TOWNSHIP

ALLOC VOTED

TOWNSHIP

ALLOC VOTED

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

INTERMEDIATELOCAL  SCHOOLS TOTALS

ALLOC

TOTALS

ASSESSMENT

2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  WINTER  RATES
COUNTY

11/7/2008

TOTALSLOCAL  SCHOOLS

TOWNSHIP VILLAGE LOCAL  SCHOOLS

ALLOC VOTED

INTERMEDIATE

INTERMEDIATE TOTALS

ALLOC

Page  2

1,398,306,778



DATE:

UNIT TAXABLE
CODE VALUE ALLOC VOTED

2.4130

CHESTER TOWNSHIP 060

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 36,792,600 0.8717 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 14.7525 32.7525
23065 MAPLE VALLY SCH 13,381,600 0.8717 18.0000 2.9000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 10.0625 28.0625
34090 LAKEWOOD SCH 3,285,300 0.8717 18.0000 7.0000 0.1319 4.3409 14.7575 32.7575

BENTON TOWNSHIP 070

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 45,352,800 0.9049 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.4621 15.2478 33.2478
23060 G.L. SCHOOL 4,438,000 0.9049 18.0000 5.6530 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.4621 3.8072 17.1180 35.1180
23064 GL/ CHAR SCH 121,800 0.9049 18.0000 1.3700 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.4621 3.8072 20.4250 38.4250
23090 POTTERVILLE SCH 42,201,000 0.9049 8.7240 4.1750 0.0922 1.3852 0.4616 0.4621 9.8940 18.6180
23098 POTVL/CHAR SCH 147,500 0.9049 8.7240 3.1740 4.8900 0.0922 1.3852 0.4616 0.4621 13.7830 22.5070
23165 G.L./CHAR SCH 41,600 0.9049 18.0000 2.3530 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.4621 3.8072 13.8180 31.8180

WINDSOR TWP 080
STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 21,419,300 4.0000 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 17.8808 35.8808
23050 E.R. SCHOOL 56,282,100 4.0000 17.8669 7.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 17.2908 35.1577
23060 G.L. SCHOOL 2,716,200 4.0000 18.0000 5.6530 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 3.8072 19.7510 37.7510
23090 POTTERVILLE SCH 33,127,500 4.0000 8.7240 4.1750 0.0922 1.3852 0.4616 12.5270 21.2510
23097 POTTVL/CHAR SCH 75,000 4.0000 8.7240 3.1740 3.3500 0.0922 1.3852 0.4616 14.8760 23.6000
33020 LANSING SCH 1,183,200 4.0000 17.9262 2.2180 0.1894 4.5062 3.8072 17.1338 35.0600
33070 HOLT SCHOOL 103,138,700 4.0000 17.3171 10.0000 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 3.8072 26.2083 43.5254
33077 HOLT/ER SCHOOL 189,000 4.0000 17.3171 8.7400 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 3.8072 24.9483 42.2654
33078 HOLT/ER SCHOOL 421,800 4.0000 17.3171 6.4800 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 3.8072 22.6883 40.0054
33080 HOLT/ER SCHOOL 249,200 4.0000 17.3171 6.4800 3.4000 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 3.8072 26.0883 43.4054
33082 HOLT / E.R. SCH 60,300 4.0000 17.3171 3.4000 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 3.8072 19.6083 36.9254
33215 WAVERLY SCH 23,145,200 4.0000 13.7643 4.2357 4.5800 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 3.8072 25.0240 38.7883

11/7/2008

53,459,500

92,302,700

ASSESSMENT COUNTY

2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  WINTER  RATES

UNIT

TOWNSHIP

INTERMEDIATE

ALLOC VOTED

ALLOC VOTED

ALLOC

TOWNSHIP

242,007,500

INTERMEDIATE

TOWNSHIP

LOCAL  SCHOOLS TOTALS

TOTALSLOCAL  SCHOOLS

LOCAL  SCHOOLS

VOTED
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INTERMEDIATE

TOTALS



DATE:

UNIT TAXABLE
CODE VALUE ALLOC VOTED

2.4130

DIMONDALE VLG 081

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

33070 HOLT SCHOOL 33,369,200 4.0000 17.3171 10.0000 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 3.8072 26.2083 43.5254

KALAMO TOWNSHIP 090

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23010 BELLEVUE SCH 12,028,900 0.8183 18.0000 8.2300 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 17.6670 35.6670
23080 OLIVET SCH 3,605,498 0.8183 18.0000 9.0500 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 18.4870 36.4870
23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 4,601,600 0.8183 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 14.6991 32.6991
23034 CHAR/BELL SCH 58,100 0.8183 18.0000 7.5900 2.0300 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 16.7291 34.7291
23037 CHAR/BELL SCH 203,300 0.8183 18.0000 7.5900 8.2300 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 22.9291 40.9291
23065 MAPLE VALLY SCH 25,562,000 0.8183 18.0000 2.9000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 10.0091 28.0091

CARMEL TOWNSHIP 100

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23080 OLIVET SCH 7,442,081 0.8359 18.0000 9.0500 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 0.9000 19.4046 37.4046
23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 79,542,976 0.8359 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.9000 15.6167 33.6167
23065 MAPLE VALLY SCH 408,990 0.8359 18.0000 2.9000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.9000 10.9267 28.9267

EATON TOWNSHIP 110

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 113,083,339 0.8507 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.9000 15.6315 33.6315
23050 E.R. SCHOOL 11,350,501 0.8507 17.8669 7.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.9000 15.0415 32.9084
23030 CHARLOTTE / DNR 0.8507 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.9000 20.8464 38.8464

11/7/2008

TOWNSHIP

ALLOC

87,394,047

TOTALS

ALLOC VOTED

TOTALS

COUNTY

ALLOC VOTED

VOTED

Page  4

124,433,840

VILLAGE LOCAL  SCHOOLS

ALLOC

46,059,398

33,369,200

TOTALSINTERMEDIATE

INTERMEDIATE

TOWNSHIP LOCAL  SCHOOLS

ALLOC VOTED

TOWNSHIP LOCAL  SCHOOLS

TOWNSHIP LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE TOTALS

INTERMEDIATE

UNIT

2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  WINTER  RATES
ASSESSMENT



DATE:

UNIT TAXABLE
CODE VALUE ALLOC VOTED

2.4130

EATON RAPIDS TWP 120

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 4,109,900 0.8358 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 14.7166 32.7166
23050 E.R. SCHOOL 130,175,600 0.8358 17.8669 7.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 14.1266 31.9935
23506 E.R. SCHOOL / DNR 0.8358 17.8669 7.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 19.3415 37.2084

BELLEVUE TWP 130

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23010 BELLEVUE SCHOOL 60,838,200 0.8149 18.0000 8.2300 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 17.6636 35.6636
23080 OLIVET SCHOOL 13,731,400 0.8149 18.0000 9.0500 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 18.4836 36.4836

BELLEVUE VILLAGE 131

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23010 BELLEVUE SCHOOL 20,444,800 0.8149 18.0000 8.2300 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 17.6636 35.6636

WALTON TOWNSHIP 140

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23010 BELLEVUE SCHOOL 89,036 0.8625 18.0000 8.2300 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 17.7112 35.7112
23080 OLIVET SCHOOL 55,589,603 0.8625 18.0000 9.0500 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 18.5312 36.5312
23080 OLIVET SCHOOL / DNR 0.8625 18.0000 9.0500 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 23.7461 41.7461

20,444,800

74,569,600

134,285,500

11/7/2008

ASSESSMENT
UNIT

COUNTY

LOCAL  SCHOOLS

LOCAL  SCHOOLS

TOWNSHIP

ALLOC

55,678,639

TOTALSINTERMEDIATE

INTERMEDIATE

TOTALSINTERMEDIATE

TOTALS

ALLOC

ALLOC

VOTED

TOWNSHIP

2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  WINTER  RATES

LOCAL  SCHOOLS

VOTED

VILLAGETOWNSHIP

ALLOC VOTED ALLOC

TOWNSHIP LOCAL  SCHOOLS

VOTED

INTERMEDIATE TOTALS
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DATE:

UNIT TAXABLE
CODE VALUE ALLOC VOTED

2.4130

BROOKFIELD TWP 150

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23080 OLIVET SCHOOL 24,278,812 0.8506 18.0000 9.0500 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 18.5193 36.5193
13084 OLIVET / E.R. 62,500 0.8506 18.0000 5.6500 3.4000 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 18.5193 36.5193
23080 OLIVET / DNR 0.8506 18.0000 9.0500 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 23.7342 41.7342
23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 290,452 0.8506 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 14.7314 32.7314
23050 E.R. SCHOOL 16,567,779 0.8506 17.8669 7.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 14.1414 32.0083
38150 SPRINGPORT SCH 1,436,296 0.8506 18.0000 8.9500 0.3422 5.6264 2.1414 20.3236 38.3236

HAMLIN TOWNSHIP 160

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23050 E.R. SCHOOL 98,470,382 0.8636 0.9700 17.8669 7.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 15.1244 32.9913
38150 SPRINGPORT SCHOOL 1,278,157 0.8636 0.9700 18.0000 8.9500 0.3422 5.6264 2.1414 21.3066 39.3066

CHARLOTTE CITY 200

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCHOOL 227,609,491 9.0000 3.7950 0.0922 1.3852 0.4616 0.9000 9.0470 18.0470

EATON RAPIDS CITY 300

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23050 E.R. SCHOOL 132,561,600 8.9334 3.5000 0.0922 1.3852 0.4616 7.8520 16.7854

227,609,491

INTERMEDIATELOCAL  SCHOOLS

LOCAL  SCHOOLS

CITY LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

ALLOC VOTED

11/7/2008

VOTED

ALLOC VOTED

TOWNSHIP

ALLOC

COUNTY
UNIT

ASSESSMENT

TOTALSTOWNSHIP

99,748,539

42,635,839

CITY

Page  6

132,561,600

VOTEDALLOC

INTERMEDIATE TOTALS

TOTALS

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE TOTALS

2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  WINTER  RATES



DATE:

UNIT TAXABLE
CODE VALUE ALLOC VOTED

2.4130

GRAND LEDGE CITY 400

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
FIRE 2.9566 EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23060 GRAND LEDGE SCH 221,037,680 2.8265 0.0922 1.3852 0.4616 10.1351 10.1351

LANSING CITY 500

CARA 0.6990 STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
CATA 2.9708 EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23060 G.L. SCHOOL 44,128,249 18.0000 5.6530 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 1.5600 17.1736 35.1736
33020 LANSING SCHOOL 39,054,070 1.5600 7.6428 7.6428
33070 HOLT SCHOOL 6,023,211 17.3171 10.0000 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 1.5600 23.6309 40.9480

OLIVET CITY 600

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

13080 OLIVET SCHOOL 15,469,543 18.0000 9.0500 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 17.6687 35.6687

POTTERVILLE CITY 700

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCHOOL 638,550 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 13.8808 31.8808
23090 POTTERVILLE SCHOOL 46,346,240 8.7240 4.1750 0.0922 1.3852 0.4616 8.5270 17.2510

TOTALSLOCAL  SCHOOLS

Page  7

ALLOC

46,984,790

15,469,543

TOTALS

VOTED

CITY LOCAL  SCHOOLS

VOTED

INTERMEDIATE

UNIT
ASSESSMENT COUNTY

11/7/2008

CITY LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

TOTALS

TOTALS

INTERMEDIATE

ALLOC VOTED

CITY

2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  WINTER  RATES

221,037,680

INTERMEDIATE

GRAND TOTAL 3,495,892,357

ALLOC VOTED

CITY

ALLOC

LOCAL  SCHOOLS

89,205,530



DATE:

UNIT TAXABLE
CODE VALUE ALLOC VOTED

5.2149 2.4130

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23065 10,102,292 0.9103 6.0000 18.0000 2.9000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 1.2240 22.5400 40.5400 2.0000
34090 49,840,753 0.9103 6.0000 18.0000 7.0000 0.1319 4.3409 1.2240 27.2350 45.2350 2.0000
34090 0.9103 18.0000 4.5000 0.1319 4.3409 1.2240 18.7350 36.7350

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

34090 11,746,574 0.9103 9.5000 6.0000 18.0000 7.0000 0.1319 4.3409 1.2240 36.7350 54.7350

ROXAND TOWNSHIP 020

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 6,095,600 0.8554 6.0000 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.8483 26.7994 44.7994 2.5000
23045 2,247,000 0.8554 6.0000 18.0000 5.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.8483 24.2094 42.2094 2.5000
23060 30,230,900 0.8554 6.0000 18.0000 5.6530 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.8483 3.8072 28.6696 46.6696 2.5000
23164 49,900 0.8554 6.0000 18.0000 2.4430 3.4500 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.8483 3.8072 28.9096 46.9096 2.5000
23166 572,500 0.8554 6.0000 18.0000 5.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.8483 3.8072 28.0166 46.0166 2.5000
34090 15,496,600 0.8554 6.0000 18.0000 7.0000 0.1319 4.3409 0.8483 26.8044 44.8044 2.5000
34098 64,800 0.8554 6.0000 18.0000 7.0000 3.2100 0.1319 4.3409 0.8483 30.0144 48.0144 2.5000

MULLIKEN VILLAGE 21

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23060 11,998,500 0.8554 4.2554 6.0000 18.0000 5.6530 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.8483 3.8072 32.9250 50.9250 2.5000

DATE:

LAKEWOOD  SCH

ALLOC

11/7/2008

11/7/2008 2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  COMBINED  RATES

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

UNIT
COUNTYASSESSMENT

SUNFIELD TWP 010 TOTALSTOWNSHIP

Comm Personal is exempt from up to 12 mills school operating
Ind Personal is exempt from school operating & SET

MAPLE VALLY SCH
LAKEWOOD  SCH
LAKEWOOD  DNR

ALLOC

59,943,045

G.L. SCHOOL

54,757,300

SUNFIELD VILLAGE 011

ALLOC

TOWNSHIP

11,746,574

ALLOC VOTED

TOWNSHIP

2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  COMBINED  RATES

VOTED

TOTALSTOWNSHIP

TOTALSVILLAGE

INTERMEDIATEVILLAGE LOCAL  SCHOOLS

VOTED

ALLOC

CHARLOTTE SCH
CHAR/LOUCK SCH
G.L. SCHOOL
G.L./LAKE SCH
G.L. / LOUCK SCH
LAKEWOOD  SCH
LAKE/GL  SCH

VOTED

11,998,500

Page  1

INTERMEDIATELOCAL  SCHOOLS

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

TOTALS

ALLOC



UNIT TAXABLE
CODE VALUE ALLOC VOTED

5.2149 2.4130

ONEIDA TOWNSHIP 030

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
FIRE 2.9566 EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 4,063,900 0.9004 6.0000 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 1.1544 30.1071 48.1071
23060 G.L. SCHOOL 139,068,400 0.9004 6.0000 18.0000 5.6530 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 1.1544 3.8072 31.9773 49.9773
23090 POTTERVILLE SCH 32,800 0.9004 6.0000 17.4480 8.3500 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 1.1544 30.8671 48.3151
23490 STRANGE #3 5,929,700 0.9004 6.0000 11.8526 6.1474 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 1.1544 28.6645 40.5171
34110 PORTLAND SCH 60,500 0.9004 6.0000 18.0000 7.3500 0.1319 4.3409 1.1544 30.4621 48.4621

DELTA TOWNSHIP 040

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23060 G.L. SCHOOL 719,533,769 4.9287 0.9896 6.0000 18.0000 5.6530 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 1.0000 3.8072 33.8842 51.8842
33020 LANSING SCH 25,356,181 4.9287 0.9896 6.0000 17.9262 2.2180 0.1894 4.5062 1.0000 3.8072 31.2670 49.1932
33070 HOLT SCH 4,521,475 4.9287 0.9896 6.0000 17.3171 10.0000 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 1.0000 3.8072 40.3415 57.6586
33215 WAVERLY SCH 648,895,353 4.9287 0.9896 6.0000 13.7643 4.2357 4.5800 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 1.0000 3.8072 39.1572 52.9215

VERMONTVILLE   TWP 050

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23065 MAPLE VALLY SCH 48,143,696 0.8420 1.7500 6.0000 18.0000 2.9000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 22.9977 40.9977
34090 LAKEWOOD SCH 142,502 0.8420 1.7500 6.0000 18.0000 7.0000 0.1319 4.3409 27.6927 45.6927

VERMONTVILLE   VLG 051

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23065 MAPLE VALLY SCH 12,054,663 0.8420 0.7500 14.4869 6.0000 18.0000 2.9000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 36.4846 54.4846

ALLOC

Page  2

TOWNSHIP VILLAGE LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

ALLOC

12,054,663

48,286,198

TOTALS

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATETOWNSHIP

ALLOC VOTED

TOTALS

ALLOC VOTED

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

TOWNSHIP LOCAL  SCHOOLS

LOCAL  SCHOOLS

ASSESSMENT
UNIT

INTERMEDIATE TOTALS

1,398,306,778

VOTED

149,155,300

INTERMEDIATE TOTALS

VOTEDALLOC



DATE:

UNIT TAXABLE
CODE VALUE ALLOC VOTED

5.2149 2.4130

CHESTER TOWNSHIP 060

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 36,792,600 0.8717 6.0000 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 25.9674 43.9674
23065 MAPLE VALLY SCH 13,381,600 0.8717 6.0000 18.0000 2.9000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 21.2774 39.2774
34090 LAKEWOOD SCH 3,285,300 0.8717 6.0000 18.0000 7.0000 0.1319 4.3409 25.9724 43.9724

BENTON TOWNSHIP 070

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 45,352,800 0.9049 6.0000 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.4621 26.4627 44.4627
23060 G.L. SCHOOL 4,438,000 0.9049 6.0000 18.0000 5.6530 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.4621 3.8072 28.3329 46.3329
23064 GL/ CHAR SCH 119,100 0.9049 6.0000 18.0000 1.3700 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.4621 3.8072 31.6399 49.6399
23090 POTTERVILLE SCH 42,201,000 0.9049 6.0000 17.4480 8.3500 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.4621 27.2227 44.6707
23098 POTVL / CHAR SCH 147,500 0.9049 6.0000 17.4480 5.3480 4.8900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.4621 29.1107 46.5587
23165 G.L./ CHAR SCH 41,600 0.9049 6.0000 18.0000 2.3530 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.4621 3.8072 25.0329 43.0329

WINDSOR TWP 080

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 21,419,300 4.0000 6.0000 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 29.0957 47.0957
23050 E.R. SCHOOL 56,282,100 4.0000 6.0000 17.8669 7.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 28.5057 46.3726
23060 G.L. SCHOOL 2,716,200 4.0000 6.0000 18.0000 5.6530 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 3.8072 30.9659 48.9659
23090 POTTERVILLE SCH 33,127,500 4.0000 6.0000 17.4480 8.3500 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 29.8557 47.3037
23097 POTVL/CHAR SCH 75,000 4.0000 6.0000 17.4480 5.3480 3.3500 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 30.2037 47.6517
33020 LANSING SCH 1,183,200 4.0000 6.0000 17.9262 2.2180 0.1894 4.5062 3.8072 28.3487 46.2749
33070 HOLT SCHOOL 103,138,700 4.0000 6.0000 17.3171 10.0000 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 3.8072 37.4232 54.7403
33077 HOLT/ER SCH 189,000 4.0000 6.0000 17.3171 8.7400 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 3.8072 36.1632 53.4803
33078 HOLT/ER SCH 421,800 4.0000 6.0000 17.3171 6.4800 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 3.8072 33.9032 51.2203
33080 HOLT/ER SCH 249,200 4.0000 6.0000 17.3171 6.4800 3.4000 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 3.8072 37.3032 54.6203
33082 HOLT / E.R. SCH 60,300 4.0000 6.0000 17.3171 3.4000 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 3.8072 30.8232 48.1403
33215 WAVERLY SCH 23,145,200 4.0000 6.0000 13.7643 4.2357 4.5800 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 3.8072 36.2389 50.0032

TOWNSHIP

ALLOC

UNIT
ASSESSMENT

LOCAL  SCHOOLS

11/7/2008

VOTED

TOTALSTOWNSHIP

2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  COMBINED  RATES

TOTALSINTERMEDIATE

TOTALS

TOWNSHIP

ALLOC VOTED

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

VOTED

242,007,500

92,300,000

53,459,500

COUNTY
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ALLOC



DATE:

UNIT TAXABLE
CODE VALUE ALLOC VOTED

5.2149 2.4130

DIMONDALE VLG 081
STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

33070 HOLT SCHOOL 33,369,200 4.0000 10.0000 6.0000 17.3171 10.0000 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 3.8072 47.4232 64.7403

KALAMO TOWNSHIP 090

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23010 BELLEVUE SCH 12,028,900 0.8183 6.0000 18.0000 8.2300 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 28.8819 46.8819
23080 OLIVET SCH 3,605,498 0.8183 6.0000 18.0000 9.0500 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 29.7019 47.7019
23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 4,601,600 0.8183 6.0000 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 25.9140 43.9140
23034 CHAR/BELL SCH 58,100 0.8183 6.0000 18.0000 7.5900 2.0300 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 27.9440 45.9440
23037 CHAR/BELL SCH 203,300 0.8183 6.0000 18.0000 7.5900 8.2300 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 34.1440 52.1440
23065 MAPLE VAL SCH 25,562,000 0.8183 6.0000 18.0000 2.9000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 21.2240 39.2240

CARMEL TOWNSHIP 100

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23080 OLIVET SCH 7,442,081 0.8359 6.0000 18.0000 9.0500 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 0.9000 30.6195 48.6195
23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 79,542,976 0.8359 6.0000 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.9000 26.8316 44.8316
23065 MAPLE VAL SCH 408,990 0.8359 6.0000 18.0000 2.9000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.9000 22.1416 40.1416

EATON TOWNSHIP 110

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 113,083,339 0.8507 6.0000 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.9000 26.8464 44.8464
23050 E.R. SCHOOL 11,350,501 0.8507 6.0000 17.8669 7.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.9000 26.2564 44.1233
23030 CHARLOTTE / DNR 0.8507 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.9000 20.8464 38.8464

TOTALS
ALLOC

LOCAL  SCHOOLS

ALLOC VOTED

87,394,047

124,433,840

ALLOC VOTED

LOCAL  SCHOOLSTOWNSHIP
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TOTALS

46,059,398

LOCAL  SCHOOLSTOWNSHIP

TOTALS

TOTALS

INTERMEDIATE

ASSESSMENT

11/7/2008

INTERMEDIATE

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

ALLOC

TOWNSHIP

TOWNSHIP

VOTED

VOTED

ALLOC

2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  COMBINED  RATES

UNIT

INTERMEDIATE

COUNTY

VILLAGE

33,369,200



DATE:

UNIT TAXABLE
CODE VALUE ALLOC VOTED

5.2149 2.4130

EATON RAPIDS TWP 120

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 4,109,900 0.8358 6.0000 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 25.9315 43.9315
23050 E.R. SCHOOL 130,175,600 0.8358 6.0000 17.8669 7.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 25.3415 43.2084
23050 E.R. SCHOOL / DNR 0.8358 17.8669 7.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 19.3415 37.2084

BELLEVUE TWP 130

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23010 BELLEVUE SCHOOL 60,838,200 0.8149 6.0000 18.0000 8.2300 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 28.8785 46.8785
23080 OLIVET SCHOOL 13,731,400 0.8149 6.0000 18.0000 9.0500 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 29.6985 47.6985

BELLEVUE VILLAGE 131

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23010 BELLEVUE SCHOOL 20,444,800 0.8149 12.8861 6.0000 18.0000 8.2300 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 41.7646 59.7646

WALTON TOWNSHIP 140

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23010 BELLEVUE SCHOOL 89,036 0.8625 6.0000 18.0000 8.2300 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 28.9261 46.9261
23080 OLIVET SCHOOL 55,589,603 0.8625 6.0000 18.0000 9.0500 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 29.7461 47.7461
23080 OLIVET SCHOOL / DNR 0.8625 18.0000 9.0500 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 23.7461 41.7461

UNIT

TOWNSHIP

ASSESSMENT

LOCAL  SCHOOLS

COUNTY

11/7/2008

20,444,800

74,569,600

134,285,500

ALLOC VOTED ALLOC

VOTEDALLOC

2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  COMBINED  RATES

INTERMEDIATE TOTALS

TOWNSHIP VILLAGE LOCAL  SCHOOLS

VOTED

INTERMEDIATE

ALLOC

TOTALSTOWNSHIP LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

ALLOC

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

VOTED
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TOTALSTOWNSHIP

55,678,639

TOTALS



DATE:

UNIT TAXABLE
CODE VALUE ALLOC VOTED

5.2149 2.4130

BROOKFIELD TWP 150

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23080 OLIVET SCHOOL 24,278,812 0.8506 6.0000 18.0000 9.0500 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 29.7342 47.7342
13084 OLIVET / E.R. 62,500 0.8506 6.0000 18.0000 5.6500 3.4000 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 29.7342 47.7342
23080 OLIVET / DNR 0.8506 18.0000 9.0500 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 23.7342 41.7342
23030 CHARLOTTE SCH 290,452 0.8506 6.0000 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 25.9463 43.9463
23050 E.R. SCHOOL 16,567,779 0.8506 6.0000 17.8669 7.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 25.3563 43.2232
38150 SPRINGPORT SCH 1,436,296 0.8506 6.0000 18.0000 8.9500 0.3422 5.6264 2.1414 31.5385 49.5385

HAMLIN TOWNSHIP 160

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23050 E.R. SCHOOL 98,470,382 0.8636 0.9700 6.0000 17.8669 7.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 26.3393 44.2062
38150 SPRINGPORT SCHOOL 1,278,157 0.8636 0.9700 6.0000 18.0000 8.9500 0.3422 5.6264 2.1414 32.5215 50.5215

CHARLOTTE CITY 200

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCHOOL 227,609,491 13.4346 0.7500 6.0000 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.9000 40.1803 58.1803

EATON RAPIDS CITY 300

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23050 E.R. SCHOOL 132,561,600 8.5538 4.8851 6.0000 17.8669 7.0000 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 37.9446 55.8115

227,609,491

99,748,539

TOTALS

ALLOC

11/7/2008 2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  COMBINED  RATES
ASSESSMENT COUNTY

UNIT

VOTED

TOWNSHIP

42,635,839

TOWNSHIP LOCAL  SCHOOLS

LOCAL  SCHOOLS

INTERMEDIATE

ALLOC VOTED

TOTALS

ALLOC VOTED

TOTALS
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132,561,600

LOCAL  SCHOOLS

VOTED

CITY

ALLOC

CITY

INTERMEDIATE

INTERMEDIATE TOTALSLOCAL  SCHOOLS

INTERMEDIATE



DATE:

UNIT TAXABLE
CODE VALUE ALLOC VOTED

5.2149 2.4130

GRAND LEDGE CITY 400

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
FIRE 2.9566 EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23060 GRAND LEDGE SCH 221,037,680 11.2905 6.0000 18.0000 5.6530 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 1.1544 3.8072 42.3674 60.3674

LANSING CITY 500

CARA 0.6990 STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
CATA 2.9708 EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23060 G.L. SCHOOL 44,128,249 15.0100 0.8200 6.0000 18.0000 5.6530 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 1.5600 3.8072 48.0257 66.0257
33020 39,054,070 15.0100 0.8200 6.0000 17.9262 2.2180 0.1894 4.5062 1.5600 3.8072 45.4085 63.3347
33070 6,023,211 15.0100 0.8200 6.0000 17.3171 10.0000 0.1894 4.5062 1.2925 1.5600 3.8072 54.4830 71.8001

OLIVET CITY 600

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23080 OLIVET SCHOOL 15,469,543 13.2628 6.0000 18.0000 9.0500 0.2519 4.5000 1.4538 42.1464 60.1464

POTTERVILLE CITY 700

STATE OPER. SUPP. ENHN. DEBT TRANS/ ALLOC. SPEC. VOCA. LIBR COLL PRE NON SPECIAL
EDUC. DEBT EDUC. EDUC. PRE ASSMT

23030 CHARLOTTE SCHOOL 638,550 11.6698 6.0000 18.0000 7.5900 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.4621 37.2276 55.2276
23090 POTTERVILLE SCHOOL 46,346,240 11.6698 6.0000 17.4480 8.3500 0.1843 2.7704 0.9231 0.4621 37.9876 55.4356

89,205,530

221,037,680

LANSING SCHOOL
HOLT SCHOOL

11/7/2008

UNIT
ASSESSMENT

ALLOC

CITY

ALLOC VOTED

VOTED

TOTALS

2008 EATON COUNTY CERTIFIED  COMBINED  RATES
COUNTY

CITY

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

INTERMEDIATE TOTALSLOCAL  SCHOOLS
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TOTALS

3,495,889,657

ALLOC VOTED

15,469,543

46,984,790

GRAND TOTAL

CITY

ALLOC VOTED

CITY

TOTALSLOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE

LOCAL  SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE


